

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8282 of 2021

=====

SANJAY GOKALDAS MANIYAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PRITHU PARIMAL(9025) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, AGP (99) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 03/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Prithu Parimal for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Dhawan Jayswal for the respondent-State through video conference.

Issue **Notice** returnable on **25th August, 2021**. Direct service is permitted.

JYOTI V. JANI

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)