

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8282 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8282 of 2021

=====

SANJAY GOKALDAS MANIYAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 15/07/2024
ORAL ORDER

Draft Amendment tendered by the learned counsel for the petitioner is taken on record. Amendment to be carried out within 2 days. Reply to the amended petition shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to **12th August, 2024.**

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)