

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8282 of 2021**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8282 of 2021**

=====

SANJAY GOKALDAS MANIYAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR TARAK DAMANI(6089) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 12/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Adit Pancholi for respondent No. 2 requests for priority on the ground that there is urgency in the matter.

Learned advocate Mr. Meet Pansuria for the petitioner submitted that this matter has been substantially heard by the Co-ordinate bench. He therefore submitted that some accommodation be granted.

Considering the request and in view of the fact that the matter has been heard by the Co-ordinate bench, stand over to 20.09.2024.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI